

HB1095_L.005

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Local Government.

HB21-1095 be amended as follows:

1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 2, line 6, strike "**repeal.**" and substitute
2 "**definition - repeal.**".

3 Page 2, line 9, strike "PROVIDE" and substitute "PROVIDED".

4 Page 2, line 14, after "(e)" insert "(I)".

5 Page 3, line 3, strike "(I)" and substitute "(A)".

6 Page 3, line 6, strike "(II)" and substitute "(B)".

7 Page 3, after line 7 insert:

8 "(II) AS USED IN THIS SUBSECTION (3)(e), "DITCH FLOWLINE"
9 MEANS THE LINE RUNNING THE LENGTH OF THE BOTTOM OF A DITCH SO
10 THAT WATER ENTERING THE DITCH RUNS FIRST TO THE LINE AND
11 THEREAFTER DOWN THE LINE."

** ** ** ** **